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States Copyright Office.
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WARNING CONCERNING COPYRIGHT RESTRICTIONS
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user makes a request for, or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in
excess of "fair use," that user may be liable for copyright infringement.
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ICPSR CODEBOOK NOTES
CAIT Quantitative Data

1) Access to one or more files in this study is restricted. Users interested in obtaining

2)

3)

these data must complete and sign a Restricted Data Use Agreement, describe the

research project and data protection plan, and obtain IRB approval or notice of
exemption for their research.

Users should be aware that Part 6 (CAIT Quantitative Data) and Part 7 (Executive
Cabinet Quantitative Data) use the same instrument, the Wilder Collaborative
Factors Inventory. Part 6 includes the data collected from members of CAIT, and

Part 7 includes the data collected from the Executive Cabinet of the Demonstration
Project.

ICPSR appended “COLLABORATIVE EFFORTS” to the end of the variable label for
Q13 to match the instrument provided by the principal investigators.
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Variable Description and Frequencies

Note: Frequencies displayed for the variables are not weighted.
They are purely descriptive and may not be representative of the
study population. Please review any sampling or weighting
information available with the study.

Summary statistics (minimum, maximum, mean, median, and
standard deviation) may not be available for every variable in
the codebook. Conversely, a listing of frequencies in table format
may not be present for every variable in the codebook either.
However, all variables in the dataset are present and display
sufficient information about each variable. These decisions are
made intentionally and are at the discretion of the archive
producing this codebook.

ICPSR has an FAQ on copyright and survey instruments.


http://www.icpsr.umich.edu/icpsrweb/content/shared/ICPSR/faqs/can-i-use-this-question-in-building-my.html

CAIT Quantitative Data

AGENCY: CAIT CHILD ABUSE INVESTIGATIVE TEAM MEMBER'S AGENCY IDENTIFIER

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

¢ Mean: 6.00

¢ Median: 6.00

e Minimum: 1

o Maximum: 11

» Standard Deviation: 3.32

Location: 1-2 (width: 2; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q1: AGENCIES IN OUR COMMUNITY HAVE A HISTORY OF WORKING TOGETHER.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %

2 Disagree 1 9.1 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 3 27.3 %

4 Agree 6 54.5 %

5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4

Location: 3-3 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q2: TRYING TO SOLVE PROBLEMS THROUGH COLLABORATION HAS BEEN COMMON IN THIS
COMMUNITY. IT'S BEEN DONE A LOT BEFORE.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 %

2 Disagree 4 36.4 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 4 36.4 %

4 Agree 2 18.2 %

5 Strongly agree 1 9.1 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 2
e Maximum: 5

Location: 4-4 (width: 1; decimal: 0)



Variable Type: numeric

Q3: LEADERS IN THIS COMMUNITY WHO ARE NOT PART OF OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP

SEEM HOPEFUL ABOUT WHAT WE CAN ACCOMPLISH.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 3

3 Neutral, no opinion 1

4 Agree 6

5 Strongly agree 0
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4

Location: 5-5 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
273 %
9.1 %
54.5 %
0.0 %
100%

Q4: OTHERS (IN THIS COMMUNITY) WHO ARE NOT PART OF THIS COLLABORATION WOULD
GENERALLY AGREE THAT THE ORGANIZATIONS INVOLVED IN THIS COLLABORATIVE PROJECT

ARE THE "RIGHT" ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE THIS WORK.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 2 18.2 %
2 Disagree 1 9.1 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 2 18.2 %
4 Agree 6 54.5 %
5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1 100%
Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.
¢ Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4
Location: 6-6 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
Q5: THE POLITICAL AND SOCIAL CLIMATE SEEMS TO BE "RIGHT" FOR STARTING A
COLLABORATIVE PROJECT LIKE THIS ONE.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 4 36.4 %
2 Disagree 0 0.0 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 2 18.2 %



Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
4 Agree 5 45.5 %
Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1" 100%
Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.
e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4
Location: 7-7 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
Q6: THE TIME IS RIGHT FOR THIS COLLABORATIVE PROJECT.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %
2 Disagree 0 0.0 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 1 9.1%
4 Agree 5 45.5 %
5 Strongly agree 4 36.4 %
Total 1 100%
Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.
e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5
Location: 8-8 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
Q7: PEOPLE INVOLVED IN OUR COLLABORATION ALWAYS TRUST ONE ANOTHER.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 3 27.3 %
2 Disagree 3 27.3 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 2 18.2 %
4 Agree 3 27.3%
5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4

Location: 9-9 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric



Q8:IHAVE ALOT OF RESPECT FOR THE OTHER PEOPLE INVOLVED IN THIS COLLABORATION.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1%

2 Disagree 0 0.0 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 1 9.1 %

4  Agree 5 45.5 %

5 Strongly agree 4 36.4 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 10-10 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q9: THE PEOPLE INVOLVED IN OUR COLLABORATION REPRESENT A CROSS SECTION OF
THOSE WHO HAVE A STAKE IN WHAT WE ARE TRYING TO ACCOMPLISH.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %

2 Disagree 0 0.0 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 1 9.1%

4 Agree 6 54.5 %

5 Strongly agree 3 27.3 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

¢ Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 11-11 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q10: ALL THE ORGANIZATION THAT WE NEED TO BE MEMBERS OF THIS COLLABORATIVE
GROUP HAVE BECOME MEMBERS OF THE GROUP.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %

2 Disagree 5 45.5 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 1 9.1 %

4 Agree 4 36.4 %

5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1 100%



Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4

Location: 12-12 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q11: MY ORGANIZATION WILL BENEFIT FROM BEING INVOLVED IN THIS COLLABORATION.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %
2 Disagree 0 0.0 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 0 0.0 %
4 Agree 4 36.4 %
5 Strongly agree 6 54.5 %
Total 1 100%
Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.
e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5
Location: 13-13 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
Q12: PEOPLE INVOLVED IN OUR COLLABORATION ARE WILLING TO COMPROMISE ON
IMPORTANT ASPECTS OF OUR PROJECT.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 %
2 Disagree 2 18.2 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 3 27.3 %
4 Agree 5 45.5 %
5 Strongly agree 1 9.1 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 2
e Maximum: 5

Location: 14-14 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q13: THE ORGANIZATIONS THAT BELONG TO OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP INVEST THE

RIGHT AMOUNT OF TIME IN OUR COLLABORATIVE EFFORTS.



Value Label Unweighted

Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1
2 Disagree 3
3 Neutral, no opinion 1
4 Agree 6
5 Strongly agree 0
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4

Location: 15-15 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1%
27.3 %
9.1%
54.5 %
0.0 %
100%

Q14: EVERYONE WHO IS AMEMBER OF OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP WANTS THIS PROJECT

TO SUCCEED.
Value Label Unweighted
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1
2 Disagree 0
3 Neutral, no opinion 1
4 Agree 5
5 Strongly agree 4
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 16-16 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
0.0 %
9.1 %
45.5 %
36.4 %
100%

Q15: THE LEVEL OF COMMITMENT AMONG THE COLLABORATION PARTICIPANTS IS HIGH.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 2

3 Neutral, no opinion 2

4 Agree 3

5 Strongly agree 3
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1

%

9.1%
18.2 %
18.2 %
27.3%
273 %

100%



e Maximum: 5

Location: 17-17 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q16: WHEN THE COLLABORATIVE GROUP MAKES MAJOR DECISIONS, THERE IS ALWAYS

ENOUGH TIME FOR MEMBERS TO MEMBERS TO TAKE INFORMATION BACK TO THEIR

ORGANIZATIONS TO CONFER WITH COLLEAGUES ABOUT WHAT THE DECISION SHOULD BE.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 0

3 Neutral, no opinion 5

4 Agree 3

5 Strongly agree 2
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5

Location: 18-18 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1%
0.0 %
45.5 %
27.3 %
18.2 %
100%

Q17: EACH OF THE PEOPLE WHO PARTICIPATE IN DECISIONS IN THIS COLLABORATIVE
GROUP CAN SPEAK FOR THE ENTIRE ORGANIZATION THEY REPRESENT, NOT JUST A PART

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 6

3 Neutral, no opinion 3

4 Agree 1

5 Strongly agree 0
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 4

Location: 19-19 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
54.5 %
273 %

9.1%

0.0 %

100%

Q18: THERE IS A LOT OF FLEXIBILITY WHEN DECISIONS ARE MADE; PEOPLE ARE OPEN TO

DISCUSSING DIFFERENT OPTIONS.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 3

%

27.3%



Value Label

Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WON

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 20-20 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

0
1
6
1
1

%

0.0 %
9.1 %
54.5 %
9.1 %
100%

Q19: PEOPLE IN THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP ARE OPEN TO DIFFERENT APPROACHES TO

HOW WE CAN DO OUR WORK. THEY ARE WILLING TO CONSIDER DIFFERENT WAYS OF

WORKING.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WO N -

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 21-21 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

2
1
0
7
1

1

%

18.2 %
9.1%
0.0 %

63.6 %
9.1 %
100%

Q20: PEOPLE IN THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP HAVE A CLEAR SENSE OF THEIR ROLES AND

RESPONSIBILITIES.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WO N -

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

Unweighted
Frequency

2
1
2
5
1

1

%

18.2%
9.1 %
18.2 %
45.5 %
9.1%
100%



e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5

Location: 22-22 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q21: THERE IS A CLEAR PROCESS FOR MAKING DECISIONS AMONG THE PARTNERS IN THIS

COLLABORATION.
Value Label Unweighted
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1
2 Disagree 1
3 Neutral, no opinion 2
4 Agree 7
5 Strongly agree 0
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 4

Location: 23-23 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
9.1 %
18.2 %
63.6 %
0.0 %
100%

Q22: THIS COLLABORATION IS ABLE TO ADAPT TO CHANGING CONDITIONS, SUCH AS FEWER
FUNDS THAN EXPECTED, CHANGING POLITICAL CLIMATE, OR CHANGE IN LEADERSHIP.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 1

3 Neutral, no opinion 4

4 Agree 5

5 Strongly agree 0
Total 1"

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 4

Location: 24-24 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
9.1%
36.4 %
45.5 %
0.0 %
100%

Q23: THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP HAS TRIED TO TAKE ON THE RIGHT AMOUNT OF WORK

AT THE RIGHT PACE.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1

-10 -

%

9.1%



Value Label

Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WON

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 25-25 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted

Frequency
0

4

5

1

11

%

0.0 %
36.4 %
45.5 %

9.1 %

100%

Q24: WE ARE CURRENTLY ABLE TO KEEP UP WITH THE WORK NECESSARY TO COORDINATE
ALL THE PEOPLE, ORGANIZATIONS, AND ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THIS COLLABORATIVE

PROJECT.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %
2 Disagree 0 0.0 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 4 36.4 %
4 Agree 6 54.5 %
5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1" 100%
Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.
e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4
Location: 26-26 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
Q25: PEOPLE IN THIS COLLABORATION COMMUNICATE OPENLY WITH ONE ANOTHER.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %
2 Disagree 0 0.0 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 3 27.3 %
4 Agree 7 63.6 %
5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1" 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1

-11 -



e Maximum: 4

Location: 27-27 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q26: | AM INFORMED AS OFTEN AS | SHOULD BE ABOUT WHAT GOES ON IN THE
COLLABORATION.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 2 18.2 %

2 Disagree 0 0.0 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 1 9.1 %

4 Agree 8 72.7 %

5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %
Total 1" 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 4

Location: 28-28 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q27: THE PEOPLE WHO LEAD THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP COMMUNICATE WELL WITH
THE MEMBERS.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %

2 Disagree 1 9.1 %

3 Neutral, no opinion 1 9.1 %

4 Agree 6 54.5 %

5 Strongly agree 2 18.2 %
Total 1 100%

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 29-29 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q28: COMMUNICATION AMONG THE PEOPLE IN THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP HAPPENS
BOTH AT FORMAL MEETINGS AND IN INFORMAL WAYS.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1 9.1 %

2 Disagree 0 0.0 %

-12 -



Value Label

Neutral, no opinion
Agree

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5

Location: 30-30 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

1
7
2
1"

%

9.1%
63.6 %
18.2 %

100%

Q29: | PERSONALLY HAVE INFORMAL CONVERSATIONS ABOUT THE PROJECT WITH OTHERS

WHO ARE INVOLVED IN THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a A WO N -

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 4

Location: 31-31 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

o © =~ O =

1

%

9.1 %
0.0 %
9.1 %
81.8 %
0.0 %
100%

Q30: | HAVE A CLEAR UNDERSTANDING OF WHAT OUR COLLABORATION IS TRYING TO

ACCOMPLISH.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WO N -

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

-13-

Unweighted
Frequency

1
2
0
7
1

1

%

9.1 %
18.2 %
0.0 %
63.6 %
9.1 %
100%



Location: 32-32 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Q31: PEOPLE IN OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP KNOW AND UNDERSTAND OUR GOALS.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 0

3 Neutral, no opinion 1

4 Agree 7

5 Strongly agree 2
Total 1"

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 33-33 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
0.0 %
9.1 %
63.6 %
18.2 %
100%

Q32: PEOPLE IN OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP HAVE ESTABLISHED REASONABLE GOALS.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 0

3 Neutral, no opinion 2

4 Agree 7

5 Strongly agree 1
Total 1

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 34-34 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

%

9.1 %
0.0 %
18.2 %
63.6 %
9.1 %
100%

Q33: THE PEOPLE IN THIS COLLABORATIVE GROUP ARE DEDICATED TO THE IDEA THAT WE

CAN MAKE THIS PROJECT WORK.

Value Label Unweighted
Frequency

1 Strongly disagree 1

2 Disagree 0

3 Neutral, no opinion 3

4 Agree 6

5 Strongly agree 1

-14 -

%

9.1 %
0.0 %
27.3%
54.5 %
9.1 %



Value Label

Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 5

Location: 35-35 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted

Frequency
1

%

100%

Q34: WHAT WE ARE TRYING TO ACCOMPLISH WITH OUR COLLABORATIVE PROJECT WOULD
BE DIFFICULT FOR ANY SINGLE ORGANIZATION TO ACCOMPLISH BY ITSELF.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a A WO N =

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5

Location: 36-36 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted

Frequency

w oo = O =

1

%

9.1%
0.0 %
9.1%
54.5 %
273 %
100%

Q35: MY IDEAS ABOUT WHAT WE WANT TO ACCOMPLISH WITH THIS COLLABORATION SEE

TO BE THE SAME AS THE IDEAS OF OTHERS.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WO N -

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 4

Location: 37-37 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

-15 -

Unweighted
Frequency

o O = W =

1"

%

9.1%
27.3 %
9.1%
54.5 %
0.0 %
100%



Q36: WHAT WE ARE TRYING TO ACCOMPLISH WITH OUR COLLABORATIVE PROJECT WOULD
BE DIFFICULT FOR ANY SINGLE ORGANIZATION TO ACCOMPLISH BY ITSELF.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a A WO N =

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5

Location: 38-38 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

1
0
2
3
5

1

%

9.1%
0.0 %
18.2 %
27.3%
45.5 %
100%

Q37: NO OTHER ORGANIZATION IN THE COMMUNITY IS TRYING TO DO EXACTLY WHAT WE

ARE TRYING TO DO.

Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 0 0.0 %
2 Disagree 2 18.2 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 3 27.3 %
4 Agree 3 27.3 %
5 Strongly agree 3 273 %
Total 1 100%
Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.
e Minimum: 2
e Maximum: 5
Location: 39-39 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric
Q38: OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP HAS ADEQUATE FUNDS TO DO WHAT IT WANTS TO
ACCOMPLISH.
Value Label Unweighted %
Frequency
1 Strongly disagree 2 18.2 %
2 Disagree 3 27.3 %
3 Neutral, no opinion 5 455 %
4 Agree 1 9.1 %
5 Strongly agree 0 0.0 %

-16 -



Value Label

Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
¢ Maximum: 4

Location: 40-40 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

1

%

100%

Q39: OUR COLLABORATIVE GROUP HAS ADEQUATE "PEOPLE POWER" TO DO WHAT IT

WANTS TO ACCOMPLISH.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a A WO N =

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 2
e Maximum: 4

Location: 41-41 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

Unweighted
Frequency

0
5
3
3
0

1

%

0.0 %
45.5 %
273 %
27.3%

0.0 %

100%

Q40: THE PEOPLE IN LEADERSHIP POSITIONS FOR THIS COLLABORATION HAVE GOOD SKILLS

FOR WORKING WITH OTHER PEOPLE AND ORGANIZATIONS.

Value Label

Strongly disagree
Disagree
Neutral, no opinion

Agree

a b WO N -

Strongly agree
Total

Based upon 11 valid cases out of 11 total cases.

e Minimum: 1
e Maximum: 5

Location: 42-42 (width: 1; decimal: 0)
Variable Type: numeric

-17 -

Unweighted
Frequency

W b~ O W -

1"

%

9.1%
27.3 %
0.0 %
36.4 %
273 %
100%
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